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The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT SURGEON (BS-18) IN THE

PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/51400147

2/51400016

3/51400148

4/51400020

5/51400035

6/51400026

7/51400055

8/51400151

9/51400149

10/51400129

11/51400067

12/51400122

13/51400028

14/51400133

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

LUQMAN ALI BAJWA
GHAZANFAR ALl BAJWA

MARYAM IFTIKHAR
IFTIKHAR AHMED

NOOR UL MUBEEN
RIASAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ASIF
MUHAMMAD BILAL

MUHAMMAD SHAHZEB ASGHAR
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

FARHAN TAHIR
TAHIR SHAKOOR

MUHAMMAD KASHIF
ZULIFQAR ALI

SHAFAQ IBRAHIM
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
ABDUL GHAFOOR

FAISAL ALI
MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR

HARIS RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN
MUHAMMAD HANIF

JAMAL ANWAR
CHAUDHARY HABIB ULLAH

MUHAMMAD USMAN MALIK
MALIK MANZOOR HUSSAIN

DOMICILE

SIALKOT

RAWALPINDI

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWAL NAGAR

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

OKARA

MULTAN

M. GARH

LAHORE

KHUSHAB
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40 posts of Consultant Surgeon (BS-18) in the

Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

15/51400091

16/51400062

17/51400103

18/51400108

19/51400061

20/51400121

21/51400124

22/51400146

23/51400008

24/51400135

25/51400084

26/51400022

27/51400096

28/51400074

29/51400093

30/51400082

31/51400021

32/51400042

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD NOMAN MUSHTAQ
MUSHTAQ AHMAD

AMNA ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

SHOAIB ANWAR
CH. MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD UMAR QAISAR
QAISER JAVED

NADEEM HAIDER
MUSHTAQ AHMED SHAD

AMARA YOUNAS
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

CHAUDHARY ADEEL AHMEED
CHAUDHARY MUSHTAQ AHMED

AQEEL MASOOD
MASOOD SAEED CH

ASMA
ZAHID MEHMOOD

SYED MUHAMMAD TALHA BUKHARI
SYED IFTIKHAR ALI BUKHARI

ABRAR ZAHID
ZAHID HAMEED

TOOBA IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

ZAIN MUKHTAR
ANSAR MUKHTAR

CHAUDHARY UMAR FAROOQ
CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD YASEEN

NAZIM HUSSAIN ZADY
SAJJAD HUSSAIN ZADY

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN
MUNAWER 1QBAL

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN JAVED
MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN

AQEEL ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF JAVED

DOMICILE

VEHARI

M.B.DIN

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

LAHORE

SARGODHA

SAHIWAL

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

SIALKOT

GUJRAT

SIALKOT

LAHORE

LAYYAH

PAKPATTAN

FAISALABAD

NAROWAL
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40 posts of Consultant Surgeon (BS-18) in the
Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
33/51400017 HASNAIN EJAZ JHANG

EJAZ AHMED BHATTI

34/51400060 FAKHAR ZAMAN GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

35/51400053 MARIUM IFTIKHAR CH. T.T. SINGH
IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN

36/51400077 HASSAN ZAHEER LAHORE
ZAHEER AHMED CHATHA

37/51400113 SHOAIB ASHFAQ SAHIWAL
ASHFAQ AHMAD

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

68/51400079 SUMAIRA AHMED RAWALPINDI
ISHTIAQ AHMED

Notes:- (i) Two (02) candidates namely Lugman Ali Bajwa S/o Ghazanfar
Ali Bajwa and Noor Ul Mubeen S/o Riasat Ali bearing
application N0s.51400147 & 148 respectively placed at Merit
No.01 & 03 and one (01) candidate namely Sumaira Ahmed
D/o Ishtiag Ahmed bearing application N0.51400079 selected
against minorities quota at Merit No0.68 are being
recommended provisionally. However, they will have to
produce Departmental Permission Certificate from Appointing
Authority otherwise their recommendations shall stand
cancelled.

(i) Two (02 including 01 post reserved for minorities quota and
01 post reserved for special persons quota) posts remained
vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 14-03-2023
CASE NO. 43-RE-2022
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