PPSC

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT SURGEON (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.**

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/51400147	LUQMAN ALI BAJWA GHAZANFAR ALI BAJWA	SIALKOT
2/51400016	MARYAM IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR AHMED	RAWALPINDI
3/51400148	NOOR UL MUBEEN RIASAT ALI	GUJRANWALA
4/51400020	MUHAMMAD ASIF MUHAMMAD BILAL	M. GARH
5/51400035	MUHAMMAD SHAHZEB ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	MULTAN
6/51400026	FARHAN TAHIR TAHIR SHAKOOR	GUJRANWALA
7/51400055	MUHAMMAD KASHIF ZULIFQAR ALI	BAHAWAL NAGAR
8/51400151	SHAFAQ IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	FAISALABAD
9/51400149	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF ABDUL GHAFOOR	R.Y. KHAN
10/51400129	FAISAL ALI MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR	OKARA
11/51400067	HARIS RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	MULTAN
12/51400122	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN MUHAMMAD HANIF	M. GARH
13/51400028	JAMAL ANWAR CHAUDHARY HABIB ULLAH	LAHORE
14/51400133	MUHAMMAD USMAN MALIK MALIK MANZOOR HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB

40 posts of Consultant Surgeon (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
15/51400091	MUHAMMAD NOMAN MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD	VEHARI
16/51400062	AMNA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	M.B.DIN
17/51400103	SHOAIB ANWAR CH. MUHAMMAD ANWAR	MULTAN
18/51400108	MUHAMMAD UMAR QAISAR QAISER JAVED	RAWALPINDI
19/51400061	NADEEM HAIDER MUSHTAQ AHMED SHAD	MULTAN
20/51400121	AMARA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	LAHORE
21/51400124	CHAUDHARY ADEEL AHMEED CHAUDHARY MUSHTAQ AHMED	SARGODHA
22/51400146	AQEEL MASOOD MASOOD SAEED CH	SAHIWAL
23/51400008	ASMA ZAHID MEHMOOD	GUJRANWALA
24/51400135	SYED MUHAMMAD TALHA BUKHARI SYED IFTIKHAR ALI BUKHARI	M. GARH
25/51400084	ABRAR ZAHID ZAHID HAMEED	SIALKOT
26/51400022	TOOBA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	GUJRAT
27/51400096	ZAIN MUKHTAR ANSAR MUKHTAR	SIALKOT
28/51400074	CHAUDHARY UMAR FAROOQ CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD YASEEN	LAHORE
29/51400093	NAZIM HUSSAIN ZADY SAJJAD HUSSAIN ZADY	LAYYAH
30/51400082	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN MUNAWER IQBAL	PAKPATTAN
31/51400021	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN JAVED MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN	FAISALABAD
32/51400042	AQEEL ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF JAVED	NAROWAL

40 posts of Consultant Surgeon (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
33/51400017	HASNAIN EJAZ EJAZ AHMED BHATTI	JHANG
34/51400060	FAKHAR ZAMAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	GUJRANWALA
35/51400053	MARIUM IFTIKHAR CH. IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN	T.T. SINGH
36/51400077	HASSAN ZAHEER ZAHEER AHMED CHATHA	LAHORE
37/51400113	SHOAIB ASHFAQ ASHFAQ AHMAD	SAHIWAL

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

68/51400079 SUMAIRA AHMED RAWALPINDI ISHTIAQ AHMED

Notes:- (i)

Two (02) candidates namely Luqman Ali Bajwa S/o Ghazanfar Ali Bajwa and Noor UI Mubeen S/o Riasat Ali bearing application Nos.51400147 & 148 respectively placed at Merit No.01 & 03 and one (01) candidate namely Sumaira Ahmed D/o Ishtiaq Ahmed bearing application No.51400079 selected against minorities quota at Merit No.68 are being recommended provisionally. However, they will have to produce Departmental Permission Certificate from Appointing Authority otherwise their recommendations shall stand cancelled.

(ii) Two (02 including 01 post reserved for minorities quota and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 14-03-2023 CASE NO. 43-RE-2022